COMMONWEALTH OF KENTUCKY BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

т	. 1	3	C
ln	the	Matter	· At
111	unc	IVIALICI	OI.

ELECTRONIC 2019 INTEGRATED RESOURCE)	
PLAN OF EAST KENTUCKY POWER)	CASE NO.
COOPERATIVE, INC.)	2019-00096

ATTORNEY GENERAL'S RESPONSE TO COMMISSION'S ORDER

Comes now the Attorney General of the Commonwealth of Kentucky, by and through his Office of Rate Intervention, and hereby responds to the Commission's April 24, 2019 Order. The Attorney General certifies that: (a) the Office of the Attorney General and its agents are capable of receiving electronic transmissions; and (b) that the electronic mail addresses to which all electronic notices and messages related to the above-styled proceeding should be served are provided below signature line.

Respectfully submitted,

Andy Beshear Attorney General

Kent A. Chandler
Rebecca W. Goodman
Justin M. McNeil
Lawrence W. Cook
Assistant Attorneys General
700 Capital Ave., Suite 20
Frankfort, KY 40601-8204
(502) 696-5453
Kent.Chandler@ky.gov

Kent.Chandler@ky.gov Rebecca.Goodman@ky.gov Justin.McNeil@ky.gov Larry.Cook@ky.gov